

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

81 of 2004

Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 1

H.C. SOBRAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 13/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Nos.1-2

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Nos.3-8

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Accused:

Sachin, Kanchan

Jaimal Singh and

Mr. K. Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mudit Gupta

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Somu

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing learned counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 11th February  
, 2005, the  
Superintendent of Police, C.B.I., SCB-II, New Delhi, has submitted a report  
stating that the result of DNA test has been received and according to

...2/-

- 2 -

that no conclusion could be drawn from the clothes and phalanges of the  
fingers of the deceased. However, it has been stated in the report that the  
C.B.I. is still continuing its efforts and investigation is going on to trace the  
movements of Ravinder Singh, deceased after he left the house on 1.5.2003  
till he fell down from the bus on 24.8.2004 and died.

Let further report, as requested by the C.B.I., be submitted  
within three months. Put up the matter thereafter.

Let this report be kept in a sealed cover under the custody of  
the Registrar General.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master