

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 181 of 2004

H.C. SOBRAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)By Post

For Respondent (s)

Nos.1-2Mr. B. Datta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Nos.3-8Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Accused:

Sachin and KanchanMr. K. Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mudrit GuptaMr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

SomuMr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India shall obtain instructions from the Commercial Officer, BSNL, Raj Nagar Telephone Exchange, Ghaziabad and file counter affidavit on this behalf.

Put up this matter on 13th August, 2004.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall appear before Mr. J.P. Bargodi, Investigating Officer, C.B.C.I.D.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master