

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

2004

Writ Petition (Cr1.) No. 181 of

H.C. SOBRAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

By Post

For Respondent (s)

Nos.1-2

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Nos.3-8

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Accused:

Sachin, Kanchan

Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

and Jaimal Singh

Mr. K. Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mudit Gupta

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

Somu

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing learned counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

report dated
II,
and
Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the
29th October, 2004, submitted by the Superintendent of Police, C.B.I./SCB-
New Delhi, wherein prayer has been made for granting three months time for
making further investigation and submit report. We feel prayer is justified
must be granted.

....2/-

- 2 -

As so far nothing has been found out against Jaimal Singh, Sachin
,
Kanchan Swaroop, Mudit Gupta and Somu, they are directed to be released on
bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.5,000/- each with two sureties
of the like
amount, to the satisfaction of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad.

Put up this matter after three months.

The report may be kept in a sealed cover under
the custody of
Registrar General.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Madhu Saxe

na]

Court Master

Court Master