

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 181 OF 2004

H.C. SOBRAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, adv.

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the third status report submitted by the C.B.I.

Place the matter after three months awaiting report of DNA test.

The report may be kept in a sealed cover under the
custody of the Registrar General.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Pra

kash]

Court Master

Court M

aster