

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 181 OF 2004

H.C. SOBRAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Mohd. Yusuf, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(CRL.) NO. 181 OF 2004

H.C. Sobran Singh

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and perused all the reports filed by the Central Bureau of Investigation, in our view, no further order need be passed in this case .

The writ petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

AGRAWAL]

.....J[B.N.

K. MATHUR]

.....J [A.

NEW DELHI,

DECEMBER 09,2005.